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DATE CHECK
FILED APV # NAME OF PAYEE PO # APPROP # APPROPRIATION DESCRIPTION AMOUNT CHECK #DATE MEMORANDUM
**Fund 101 GENERAL FUND
**Department 002 CLERK-TREASURER
05/08/2020 48465 INPRS CIVIL 101002123.000 CT INPRS INPRS 281.42 48465 05/08/2020
05/06/2020 48470 HUMANA INSURANCE CO 101002124.000 CT GROUP INSURANCE HRA FUNDING 408.50 48470 05/06/2020
05/01/2020 48392 HUMANA INSURANCE CO 101002124.000 CT GROUP INSURANCE GROUP 744.66 48392 05/01/2020
HEALTH/DENTAL/VISION
05/01/2020 48391 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA 101002213.000 CT OFFICE SUPPLIES RING.COM ANNUAL FEE 30.00 72551 04/27/2020
05/01/2020 48391 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA 101002311.000 CT EDUCATION 2020 BUDGET E-WORKSHOP 99.00 72551 04/27/2020
05/01/2020 48390 QUADIENT FINANCE USA INC 101002321.000 CT POSTAGE POSTAGE 200.00 72550 04/27/2020
05/01/2020 48391 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA 101002321.000 CT POSTAGE STAMPS 221.80 72551 04/27/2020
05/04/2020 48452 JACKSON, BARBARA 101002361.000 CT CLEANING SUPP/MAINT CLEANING CT AREA 200.00 72603 05/04/2020
04/29/2020 48447 STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT 101002361.000 CT CLEANING SUPP/MAINT CLOROX CLEANING BLEACH 8.96 72599 05/04/2020
04/29/2020 48430 A. E. BOYCE COMPANY INC 101002363.000 CT MAINT AGREEMENTS ANNUAL SOFTWARE KEY 3240.00 72582 05/04/2020
PAYROLL
04/29/2020 48430 A. E. BOYCE COMPANY INC 101002363.000 CT MAINT AGREEMENTS ANNUAL SOFTWARE KEY FUND 3050.00 72582 05/04/2020
SubTotal Department 002 8484.34
**Department 003 TOWN COUNCIL
05/06/2020 48470 HUMANA INSURANCE CO 101003114.000 TC ADMIN INSURANCE HRA FUNDING 543.65 48470 05/06/2020
05/01/2020 48392 HUMANA INSURANCE CO 101003114.000 TC ADMIN INSURANCE GROUP 523.82 48392 05/01/2020
HEALTH/DENTAL/VISION
05/08/2020 48465 INPRS CIVIL 101003115.000 TC ADMIN INPRS INPRS 387.95 48465 05/08/2020
05/04/2020 48454 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA 101003314.000 TC CONSULTING SERVICES INDEED MARCH ADVERTISING 502.58 72604 05/04/2020
S&S DIRECTOR POSITION
05/04/2020 48455 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA 101003314.000 TC CONSULTING SERVICES ANNUAL ZOOM MANAGER 149.90 72605 05/04/2020
CONNECTIVITY
05/04/2020 48454 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA 101003314.000 TC CONSULTING SERVICES INDEED MARCH ADVERTISING 85.39 72604 05/04/2020
S&S DIRECTOR POSITION
05/06/2020 48470 HUMANA INSURANCE CO 101003316.000 TC TOWN ATTORNEY HRA FUNDING 150.00 48470 05/06/2020
05/01/2020 48392 HUMANA INSURANCE CO 101003316.000 TC TOWN ATTORNEY GROUP 1734.64 48392 05/01/2020
HEALTH/DENTAL/VISION
05/01/2020 48421 ELDER, JACOB C 101003316.000 TC TOWN ATTORNEY MONTHLY CONTRACT 4333.33 72573 05/04/2020
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05/01/2020 48421 ELDER, JACOB C 101003316.000 TC TOWN ATTORNEY INSURANCE DEDUCTIONS -24.81 72573 05/04/2020
05/01/2020 48421 ELDER, JACOB C 101003316.000 TC TOWN ATTORNEY INSURANCE DEDUCTIONS -459.94 72573 05/04/2020
05/04/2020 48455 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA 101003364.000 TC REPAIRS TO TOWN HALL INSIGNIA SMART TV 299.99 72605 05/04/2020
05/04/2020 48454 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA 101003394.000 TC MISC AMAZON F150 UNDERSEAT 128.00 72604 05/04/2020
SERVICES/CHARGES STORAGE BOX
05/04/2020 48455 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA 101003394.000 TC MISC SURFACE PRO MICROSOFT 133.00 72605 05/04/2020
SERVICES/CHARGES SOLUTIONS MCVOY
05/01/2020 48400 VERIZON WIRELESS 101003441.000 TC OFFICE/COMPUTER WIRELESS 228.45 72559 05/01/2020
EQUIPMENT
SubTotal Department 003 8715.95
**Department 020 PD
05/08/2020 48465 INPRS CIVIL 101020123.000 PD CIVIL INPRS INPRS 47712 48465 05/08/2020
05/01/2020 48392 HUMANA INSURANCE CO 101020124.000 PD GROUP INSURANCE GROUP 13270.49 48392 05/01/2020
HEALTH/DENTAL/VISION
05/06/2020 48470 HUMANA INSURANCE CO 101020124.000 PD GROUP INSURANCE HRA FUNDING 2599.06 48470 05/06/2020
05/08/2020 48469 INPRS 1977 FUND 101020127.000 PD POLICE INPRS TOWNS PORTION INPRS 7569.28 48469 05/08/2020
04/29/2020 48431 CINTAS CORPORATION 101020232.000 PD RUGS/MATS RUGS 51.26 72583 05/04/2020
04/29/2020 48436 DUKE ENERGY 101020351.000 PD ELECTRIC ELECTRIC PD 615.28 72588 05/04/2020
05/01/2020 48451 VECTREN ENERGY DELIVERY 101020352.000 PD HEAT/GAS HEAT AND GAS POLICE 179.27 72602 05/04/2020
04/29/2020 48446 SELLERSBURG SEWER & 101020353.000 PD WATER/SEWER WATER AND SEWER 71.26 72598 05/04/2020
WATER
04/29/2020 48439 JIM ONEAL FORD INC 101020363.000 PD MAINT. POLICE AUTO'S WARD HOSE 58.84 72591 05/04/2020
04/29/2020 48439 JIM ONEAL FORD INC 101020363.000 PD MAINT. POLICE AUTO'S CORTIE, OIL CHANGE 19.95 72591 05/04/2020
04/29/2020 48439 JIM ONEAL FORD INC 101020363.000 PD MAINT. POLICE AUTO'S WARD, NOZZLE 85.20 72591 05/04/2020
SubTotal Department 020 24997.01
**Department 301 SANITATION
05/08/2020 48465 INPRS CIVIL 101301123.000 S&S INPRS INPRS 981.72 48465 05/08/2020
05/06/2020 48470 HUMANA INSURANCE CO 101301124.000 S&S GROUP INSURANCE HRA FUNDING 2057.95 48470 05/06/2020
05/01/2020 48392 HUMANA INSURANCE CO 101301124.000 S&S GROUP INSURANCE GROUP 1758.65 48392 05/01/2020
HEALTH/DENTAL/VISION
04/29/2020 48441 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL CO 101301225.000 S&S FUEL FOR PACKER S&S FUEL 417.94 72593 05/04/2020
05/01/2020 48397 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL CO 101301225.000 S&S FUEL FOR PACKER #2 MV DIESEL 606.60 72556 05/01/2020
05/01/2020 48450 UNIFIRST CORPORATION 101301232.000 S&S CLOTHING UNIFORMS 52.95 72601 05/04/2020
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05/01/2020 48450 UNIFIRST CORPORATION 101301232.000 S&S CLOTHING UNIFORMS 52.95 72601 05/04/2020
05/04/2020 48454 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA 101301314.000 S&S CONSULTING SERVICES MICROSOFT OFFICE SUITE 121.15 72604 05/04/2020
SOLUTIONS
05/01/2020 48410 AT&T 101301323.000 S&S TELEPHONES/INTERNET PHONE LINES 752.19 72562 05/01/2020
05/01/2020 48410 AT&T 101301323.000 S&S TELEPHONES/INTERNET PHONE LINES 106.44 72562 05/01/2020
05/01/2020 48400 VERIZON WIRELESS 101301323.000 S&S TELEPHONES/INTERNET WIRELESS 404.17 72559 05/01/2020
05/01/2020 48393 AT&T LONG DISTANCE 101301323.000 S&S TELEPHONES/INTERNET FORWARDING BILLING OFFICE 1446.83 72552 04/27/2020
PHONES TO CELL PHONE
05/01/2020 48449 TRASH KANS LLC 101301365.000 S&S MAINT. PACKER YARD WASTE REPAIR 1813.31 72600 05/04/2020
04/29/2020 48445 PC LUMBER AND HARDWARE 101301369.000 S&S STREET MAINT, STOP SIGN REPAIR WINGED 40.88 72597 05/04/2020
SUP/MAT FOOT AND WHISTLER
04/29/2020 48433 CLARK FLOYD LANDFILL 101301381.000 S&S GARBAGE TRASH COLLECTIONS 7760.82 72585 05/04/2020
CONTRACT/LANDFILL
04/29/2020 48433 CLARK FLOYD LANDFILL 101301381.000 S&S GARBAGE DISTRICT FEES MARCH 289.39 72585 05/04/2020
CONTRACT/LANDFILL
04/29/2020 48437 EARTH FIRST 101301381.000 S&S GARBAGE YARD WASTE 503.10 72589 05/04/2020
CONTRACT/LANDFILL
05/05/2020 48475 EARTH FIRST 101301381.000 S&S GARBAGE YARD WASTE 290.70 72614 05/06/2020
CONTRACT/LANDFILL
04/29/2020 48438 FURNISH TOWING & RECOVERY 101301394.000 S&S MISC. SERVICES TOWING 2019 PACKER 175.00 72590 05/04/2020
05/05/2020 48474 FURNISH TOWING & RECOVERY 101301394.000 S&S MISC. SERVICES 2019 PACKER TOW TO 150.00 72613 05/06/2020
PETERBUILT
04/29/2020 48440 LAWN CURE OF SOUTHERN 101301394.000 S&S MISC. SERVICES VACANT LOT SILVER GLADE 51.52 72592 05/04/2020
INDIANA TRIAL LAWN
05/05/2020 48473 HERITAGE PETROLEUM LLC 101301394.000 S&S MISC. SERVICES PACKER HYDRAULIC OIL 353.42 72612 05/06/2020
04/29/2020 48427 BEST EQUIPMENT 101301441.000 S&S EQUIPMENT/PACKER PARTS FOR PACKER 4184.36 72579 05/04/2020
SubTotal Department 301 24372.04
SubTotal Fund 101 66569.34
**Fund 201 MOTOR VEHICLE HIGHWAY
**Department 001
05/01/2020 48394 CLARK COUNTY REMC 201001355.000 MVH STREET LIGHTS STREET LIGHTS 1168.44 72553 05/01/2020
SubTotal Department 001 1168.44

SubTotal Fund 201

1168.44
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**Fund 229 LIT/PUBLIC SAFETY FUND
**Department 020 PD

04/29/2020 48441 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL CO 229020391.000 PUBLIC SAFETY COST POLICE DEPARTMENT FUEL 2020.02 72593 05/04/2020

04/29/2020 48432 CLARK COUNTY 911 229020391.000 PUBLIC SAFETY COST 50% 2020 911 SHARE 40732.09 72584 05/04/2020
SubTotal Department 020 42752.11
SubTotal Fund 229 42752.11

**Fund 406 LIT ED (CEDIT)
**Department 650 CEDIT

05/04/2020 48455 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA

05/04/2020 48455 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA

05/08/2020 48465 INPRS CIVIL

04/29/2020 48441 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL CO

05/01/2020 48392 HUMANA INSURANCE CO

406650361.000

406650361.000

406650431.000
406650431.000
406650431.000

CEDIT LIT ED EXPENDITURES SURFACE PRO COVER
COUNCILMAN MCVOY

CEDIT LIT ED EXPENDITURES SURFACE PRO COUNCILMAN

MCvoY
BC EXPENSES CEDIT INPRS
BC EXPENSES CEDIT BC FUEL
BC EXPENSES CEDIT GROUP

HEALTH/DENTAL/VISION

159.99 72605 05/04/2020

1143.00 72605 05/04/2020

369.20 48465 05/08/2020
34.83 72593 05/04/2020
614.33 48392 05/01/2020

05/01/2020 48422 ELDER, JACOB C 406650433.000 BZA & PLANNING EXPENSES MONTHLY CONTRACT 750.00 72574 05/04/2020
CEDIT
SubTotal Department 650 3071.35
SubTotal Fund 406 3071.35
**Fund 444 TIF FUND
**Department 999 TIF
05/01/2020 48423 THE WHEATLEY GROUP LLC 444999450.000 TIF EXPENSES MONTHLY CONTRACT 2500.00 72575 05/04/2020
05/01/2020 48424 YOUNG, LIND, ENDRES AND 444999450.000 TIF EXPENSES MONTHLY CONTRACT 500.00 72576 05/04/2020
KRAFT LLC
SubTotal Department 999 3000.00
SubTotal Fund 444 3000.00
**Fund 601 WATER OPERATING FUND
**Department 025 W OP
05/08/2020 48465 INPRS CIVIL 601025123.000 WATER INPRS INPRS 3656.32 48465 05/08/2020
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05/01/2020 48392 HUMANA INSURANCE CO 601025124.000 WATER GROUP BENEFITS GROUP 10545.11 48392 05/01/2020
HEALTH/DENTAL/VISION
05/06/2020 48470 HUMANA INSURANCE CO 601025124.000 WATER GROUP BENEFITS HRA FUNDING 929.41 48470 05/06/2020
04/28/2020 48407 HUMANA INSURANCE CO 601025124.000 WATER GROUP BENEFITS HRA FUNDING 4609.74 48407 04/28/2020
05/04/2020 48454 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA 601025131.000 WATER UNIFORMS & PPE AMAZON 600 DISPOSABLE 484.90 72604 05/04/2020
MASKS
05/01/2020 48450 UNIFIRST CORPORATION 601025131.000 WATER UNIFORMS & PPE UNIFORMS 62.56 72601 05/04/2020
05/01/2020 48450 UNIFIRST CORPORATION 601025131.000 WATER UNIFORMS & PPE UNIFORMS 62.56 72601 05/04/2020
05/01/2020 48408 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA 601025220.000 WATER SVS OR CHARGES RIVERLINK 294.00 72561 05/01/2020
04/29/2020 48441 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL CO 601025225.000 WATER GASOLINE WATER FUEL 208.97 72593 05/04/2020
05/01/2020 48397 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL CO 601025225.000 WATER GASOLINE #2 MV DIESEL 202.20 72556 05/01/2020
04/29/2020 48429 A. E. BOYCE COMPANY INC 601025314.000 WATER CONSULTING OR MAINT AGREEMENT 205.00 72581 05/04/2020
PROFESSIONAL SVS 07/01/2020-07/01/2021
04/29/2020 48434 NGT 601025314.000 WATER CONSULTING OR TOWN HALL AND BILLING 403.00 72586 05/04/2020
PROFESSIONAL SVS OFFICE CLEANING
05/01/2020 48396 L&D MAIL MASTERS 601025314.000 WATER CONSULTING OR PROGRAMMING CHANGE TO 42.50 72555 05/01/2020
PROFESSIONAL SVS REFLECT USAGE
05/04/2020 48454 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA 601025321.000 WATER POSTAGE MICROSOFT OFFICE SUITE 102.45 72604 05/04/2020
SOLUTIONS
05/01/2020 48408 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA 601025321.000 WATER POSTAGE POSTAGE 23.00 72561 05/01/2020
05/04/2020 48454 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA 601025321.000 WATER POSTAGE USPS ROLLS STAMPS 110.00 72604 05/04/2020
05/01/2020 48411 DUKE ENERGY 601025323.000 WATER UTILITIES WW ELECTRIC 12704.55 72563 05/01/2020
05/01/2020 48399 VECTREN ENERGY DELIVERY 601025323.000 WATER UTILITIES 4304 GREENLEAF 83.76 72558 05/01/2020
05/01/2020 48399 VECTREN ENERGY DELIVERY 601025323.000 WATER UTILITIES 957 S INDIANA AVE 26.04 72558 05/01/2020
05/01/2020 48399 VECTREN ENERGY DELIVERY 601025323.000 WATER UTILITIES 316 E UTICA 75.99 72558 05/01/2020
05/01/2020 48394 CLARK COUNTY REMC 601025323.000 WATER UTILITIES HWY 60 WATER TANK 33.91 72553 05/01/2020
05/01/2020 48410 AT&T 601025323.000 WATER UTILITIES PHONE LINES 752.19 72562 05/01/2020
05/01/2020 48410 AT&T 601025323.000 WATER UTILITIES PHONE LINES 106.44 72562 05/01/2020
05/01/2020 48400 VERIZON WIRELESS 601025323.000 WATER UTILITIES WIRELESS 566.05 72559 05/01/2020
05/01/2020 48393 AT&T LONG DISTANCE 601025323.000 WATER UTILITIES FORWARDING BILLING OFFICE 1446.83 72552 04/27/2020
PHONES TO CELL PHONE
04/29/2020 48444 PC LUMBER AND HARDWARE 601025323.000 WATER UTILITIES GLASS CLEANER 9.96 72596 05/04/2020
04/28/2020 48404 SPECTRUM 601025323.000 WATER UTILITIES 3221 HOLMANS LN 374.94 72560 04/28/2020
05/01/2020 48395 JEFFERSONVILLE 601025323.000 WATER UTILITIES 3221 HOLMANS LANE 3.50 72554 05/01/2020

WASTEWATER DEPT
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05/01/2020 48395 JEFFERSONVILLE 601025323.000 WATER UTILITIES UTICA PIKE 3.50 72554 05/01/2020
WASTEWATER DEPT
05/01/2020 48395 JEFFERSONVILLE 601025323.000 WATER UTILITIES 3000 HOLMANS LANE 38.50 72554 05/01/2020
WASTEWATER DEPT
04/29/2020 48437 EARTH FIRST 601025333.000 WATER OPERATING STRAWITOP SOIL 320.00 72589 05/04/2020
SUPPLIES & SERVICES
05/05/2020 48475 EARTH FIRST 601025333.000 WATER OPERATING TOP SOIL 99.00 72614 05/06/2020
SUPPLIES & SERVICES
05/01/2020 48408 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA 601025333.000 WATER OPERATING DOWEL RODS, SPONGES, 528.60 72561 05/01/2020
SUPPLIES & SERVICES POWER STRIP, CART, IMPACT
DRILL
SubTotal Department 025 39115.48
SubTotal Fund 601 39115.48
**Fund 604 UTILITY METER DEPOSIT
**Department 428 UT DEPOSIT
05/01/2020 48413 BOWER, MELINDA 604428000.000 UTILITY DEPOSIT ACTIVE DEPOSIT REFUND 50.00 72565 05/01/2020
ACCOUNTS
05/01/2020 48414 HARVEY, DAVE 604428000.000 UTILITY DEPOSIT ACTIVE METER DEPOSIT REFUND 50.00 72566 05/01/2020
ACCOUNTS
05/01/2020 48415 TONNIES, BEVERLY 604428000.000 UTILITY DEPOSIT ACTIVE METER DEPOSIT REFUND 3.43 72567 05/01/2020
ACCOUNTS
05/01/2020 48416 WOODWARD, MICHAEL 604428000.000 UTILITY DEPOSIT ACTIVE METER DEPOSIT REFUND 36.25 72568 05/01/2020
ACCOUNTS
SubTotal Department 428 139.68
SubTotal Fund 604 139.68
**Fund 606 WW OPERATING
**Department 025 W OP
05/08/2020 48465 INPRS CIVIL 606025123.000 WW INPRS INPRS 2472.93 48465 05/08/2020
05/01/2020 48392 HUMANA INSURANCE CO 606025124.000 WW GROUP BENEFITS GROUP 6681.55 48392 05/01/2020
HEALTH/DENTAL/VISION
05/06/2020 48470 HUMANA INSURANCE CO 606025124.000 WW GROUP BENEFITS HRA FUNDING 615.81 48470 05/06/2020
04/28/2020 48461 HUMANA INSURANCE CO 606025124.000 WW GROUP BENEFITS HRA FUNDING 79.74 48461 04/28/2020
05/01/2020 48450 UNIFIRST CORPORATION 606025131.000 WW UNIFORMS OR PPE UNIFORMS 87.58 72601 05/04/2020
05/01/2020 48450 UNIFIRST CORPORATION 606025131.000 WW UNIFORMS OR PPE UNIFORMS 87.58 72601 05/04/2020
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04/29/2020 48441 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL CO 606025225.000 WW GASOLINE WW FUEL 801.04 72593 05/04/2020
05/01/2020 48397 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL CO 606025225.000 WW GASOLINE #2 MV DIESEL 202.20 72556 05/01/2020
04/29/2020 48442 NORTH CENTRAL 606025232.000 WW SUPPLIES OR WW LAB TESTING SUPPLIES 587.77 72594 05/04/2020
LABORATORIES MATERIALS
04/29/2020 48425 ABSOLUTE STANDARDS 606025232.000 WW SUPPLIES OR QA/QC TESTING NPDES 715.00 72577 05/04/2020
MATERIALS REQUIREMENT
04/29/2020 48429 A. E. BOYCE COMPANY INC 606025314.000 WW CONSULTING OR MAINT AGREEMENT 205.00 72581 05/04/2020
PROFESSIONAL SVS 07/01/2020-07/01/2021
05/01/2020 48412 U S POST OFFICE 606025314.000 WW CONSULTING OR POSTAGE FOR MAY BILLS 2976.70 72564 05/01/2020
PROFESSIONAL SVS
05/01/2020 48396 L&D MAIL MASTERS 606025314.000 WW CONSULTING OR PROGRAMMING CHANGE TO 42.50 72555 05/01/2020
PROFESSIONAL SVS REFLECT USAGE
05/01/2020 48413 BOWER, MELINDA 606025322.000 WW CREDIT ON ACCT DEPOSIT REFUND 50.00 72565 05/01/2020
05/01/2020 48411 DUKE ENERGY 606025323.000 WW UTILITIES WW ELECTRIC 5955.22 72563 05/01/2020
05/01/2020 48399 VECTREN ENERGY DELIVERY 606025323.000 WW UTILITIES 316 E UTICA GAR\BILLING 68.09 72558 05/01/2020
OFFICE
05/01/2020 48399 VECTREN ENERGY DELIVERY 606025323.000 WW UTILITIES 701 BEAN RD 224.67 72558 05/01/2020
05/01/2020 48394 CLARK COUNTY REMC 606025323.000 WW UTILITIES LIFT STATIONS 6754.55 72553 05/01/2020
05/01/2020 48410 AT&T 606025323.000 WW UTILITIES PHONE LINES 752.19 72562 05/01/2020
05/01/2020 48410 AT&T 606025323.000 WW UTILITIES PHONE LINES 106.44 72562 05/01/2020
05/01/2020 48400 VERIZON WIRELESS 606025323.000 WW UTILITIES WIRELESS 532.81 72559 05/01/2020
05/01/2020 48393 AT&T LONG DISTANCE 606025323.000 WW UTILITIES FORWARDING BILLING OFFICE 1446.83 72552 04/27/2020
PHONES TO CELL PHONE
05/01/2020 48398 RURAL MEMBERSHIP WATER 606025323.000 WW UTILITIES APRIL SEWER READINGS 217.00 72557 05/01/2020
CORP
04/29/2020 48444 PC LUMBER AND HARDWARE 606025323.000 WW UTILITIES GLASS CLEANER 12.45 72596 05/04/2020
04/29/2020 48445 PC LUMBER AND HARDWARE 606025333.000 WW OPERATING SUPPLIES RAKES, LEAF BAGS FOR 87.97 72597 05/04/2020
CLEANING LIFT STATIONS
04/29/2020 48445 PC LUMBER AND HARDWARE 606025333.000 WW OPERATING SUPPLIES SUPPLIES FOR CHEMICAL FEED 19.28 72597 05/04/2020
HIGH SCHOOL LS
04/29/2020 48445 PC LUMBER AND HARDWARE 606025333.000 WW OPERATING SUPPLIES PHOSPHORUS BUILDING 35.96 72597 05/04/2020
DOWNSPOUTS
04/29/2020 48445 PC LUMBER AND HARDWARE 606025333.000 WW OPERATING SUPPLIES SUPPLIES FOR CHEMICAL FEED 2.99 72597 05/04/2020
HIGH SCHOOL LS
04/29/2020 48428 BIO CHEM INC 606025333.000 WW OPERATING SUPPLIES  NITRA NOX CHEMICAL, 1279.18 72580 05/04/2020

OUTDOOR TREATMENT HIGH
LIFT STATION
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04/29/2020 48443 PHOENIX PROCESS 606025333.000 WW OPERATING SUPPLIES POLYMER FOR RUNNING 4234.72 72595 05/04/2020
EQUIPMENT PRESS
04/29/2020 48435 CUMMINS CROSSPOINT 606025343.000 WW CHARGES FOR GENERATOR REPAIR @ WWTP 4732.71 72587 05/04/2020
SERVICES
04/29/2020 48426 BMV ELECTRIC COMPANY 606025343.000 WW CHARGES FOR PHOSPHORUS BUILDING 3043.00 72578 05/04/2020
SERVICES ELECTRIC HIGH SCHOOL
04/29/2020 48426 BMV ELECTRIC COMPANY 606025343.000 WW CHARGES FOR HWY 60 LIFT STATION REPAIRS 2395.00 72578 05/04/2020
SERVICES
05/05/2020 48472 SPRIGLER DOOR SERVICE 606025343.000 WW CHARGES FOR REPARI TO GARAGE DOOR 215.00 72611 05/06/2020
SERVICES
SubTotal Department 025 47721.46
SubTotal Fund 606 47721.46
**Fund 626 WW TAP-IN
**Department 442 WW TAP
05/05/2020 48476 SPENCER MACHINE & TOOL 626442999.000 WW TAP IN FEES PLANT PUMP CABLE REPAIR 1814.36 72615 05/06/2020
CO, INC
05/05/2020 48476 SPENCER MACHINE & TOOL 626442999.000 WW TAP IN FEES COVERED BRIDGE LIFT 4283.62 72615 05/06/2020
CO, INC STATION PUMP REPAIR
05/05/2020 48476 SPENCER MACHINE & TOOL 626442999.000 WW TAP IN FEES CAMP CHELAN PUMP REBUILD 8237.40 72615 05/06/2020
CO, INC
05/05/2020 48471 STRAEFFER PUMP & SUPPLY 626442999.000 WW TAP IN FEES PUMP REPLACEMENT 5862.28 72610 05/06/2020
SubTotal Department 442 20197.66
SubTotal Fund 626 20197.66
**Fund 702 PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT CL
**Department 000 Found in Appr Table, not in Dept
05/01/2020 48405 DIRECT DEPOSIT ACH 702000702.000 PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT MPP DIRECT DEPOSIT 6122.59 48405 05/01/2020
CLEARING
05/08/2020 48467 DIRECT DEPOSIT ACH 702000702.000 PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT DIRECT DEPOSIT CLEARING 72898.07 48467 05/08/2020
CLEARING
SubTotal Department 000 79020.66
SubTotal Fund 702 79020.66

**Fund 731 PAYROLL FEDERAL W/H
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**Department 000 Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

05/08/2020 48463 IRS 941 | EFTPS 731000731.000 PAYROLL FEDERAL W/H FEDERAL 941 8910.26 48463 05/08/2020
05/01/2020 48406 IRS 945 | EFTPS 731000731.000 PAYROLL FEDERAL W/H MPP 945 500.84 48406 05/01/2020
SubTotal Department 000 9411.10
SubTotal Fund 731 9411.10
*Fund 732 PAYROLL FICA
**Department 000 Found in Appr Table, not in Dept
05/08/2020 48463 IRS 941 | EFTPS 732000732.000 PAYROLL FICA SS FICA/SS 7838.67 48463 05/08/2020
SubTotal Department 000 7838.67
SubTotal Fund 732 7838.67
**Fund 733 PAYROLL MEDICARE WH
**Department 000 Found in Appr Table, not in Dept
05/08/2020 48463 IRS 941 | EFTPS 733000733.000 PAYROLL MEDICARE MEDICARE 2762.74 48463 05/08/2020
SubTotal Department 000 2762.74
SubTotal Fund 733 2762.74
**Fund 737 PAYROLL POLICE PERF 77
**Department 000 Found in Appr Table, not in Dept
05/08/2020 48468 INPRS 1977 FUND 737000737.000 PAYROLL POLICE PERF 77 EMPLOYEE PORTION INPRS 1107.68 48468 05/08/2020
SubTotal Department 000 1107.68
SubTotal Fund 737 1107.68
**Fund 756 PAYROLL 457 DEF COMP
**Department 000 Found in Appr Table, not in Dept
05/08/2020 48466 JOHN HANCOCK RETIREMENT 756000756.000 PAYROLL 457 DEF COMP DEF COMP 457 PLAN 523.08 48466 05/08/2020
SERVICES
SubTotal Department 000 523.08
SubTotal Fund 756 523.08

**Fund 757 PAYROLL 457 LOAN REPAYMEN
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**Department 000 Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

05/08/2020 48466 JOHN HANCOCK RETIREMENT 757000757.000 PAYROLL 457 LOAN DEF COMP 457 PLAN 350.14 48466 05/08/2020
SERVICES REPAYMENT
SubTotal Department 000 350.14
SubTotal Fund 757 350.14

**Fund 780 PAYROLL CHILD SUPPORT
**Department 000 Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

05/08/2020 48464 INSCCU 780000780.000 PAYROLL CHILD SUPPORT  CHILD SUPPORT 442.00 48464 05/08/2020
SubTotal Department 000 442.00
SubTotal Fund 780 442.00

*** GRAND TOTAL ***

325191.59



